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List of Members of ACI Macedonia 
 

 

 

NATIONAL BANK OF THE REPUBLIC OF NORTH MACEDONIA 

 

Governor 

Anita Angelovska - Bezhoska 

 

Vice Governors 

Emilija Nacevska 

Ana Mitreska 

Fadil Bajrami 

 

Financial Market Operations Department  

 

Manager 

Zoran Panovski * 

Phone: +389 2 3108 451 

Fax: +389 2 3123 257 

E-mail: panovskiz@nbrm.mk 

 

Deputy Manager 

Marija Stojkoska 

Phone: +389 2 3108 275 

Fax: +389 2 3123 257 

E-mail: stojkoskam@nbrm.mk 

 

 

Foreign Reserves Management Unit 

    E-mail: dealing@nbrm.mk 

 

Head   

Emilija Hristova - Todorovska 

Phone: +389 2 3108 171 

Fax: +389 2 3113 169 

E-mail: hristovae@nbrm.mk 

 

Senior portfolio manager 

Boro Manushev 

Phone: +389 2 3108 502 

Fax: +389 2 3113 169 

E-mail: manusevb@nbrm.mk 



 

Dealer II level 

   Emilija Miceva 

  Phone: +389 2 3108 359 

  Fax: +389 2 3113 169 

  E-mail: micevae@nbrm.mk 

 

Junior Dealer I level 

Ana Bisheva 

Phone: +389 2 3108 196 

Fax: +389 2 3113 169 

E-mail: petrovskaa@nbrm.mk  

 

Monetary Instruments and Domestic Markets Unit 

    E-mail: midp@nbrm.mk 

 

Head  

Zorica Stojanova 

Phone: +389 2 3108 151 

Fax: +389 2 3123 257 

E-mail: trajkovaz@nbrm.mk 

Advisor Analyst 

Goran Miletić * 

Phone: +389 2 3108 503 

Fax: +389 2 3123 257 

E-mail: miletikg@nbrm.mk 

 Senior Analyst 

Aferdita Ferizi 

Phone: +389 2 3108 506 

Fax: +389 2 3123 257 

E-mail: fazliua@nbrm.mk 

 

Analyst II level 

Bojan Ognjenovski 

Phone: +389 2 3108 504 

Fax: +389 2 3123 257 

E-mail: ognjenovskib@nbrm.mk 

Domestic Foreign Exchange Market Officer 

Zvonimir Soltirov 

Phone: +389 2 3108 434 

Fax: +389 2 3126 094 

E-mail: soltirovz@nbrm.mk 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:soltirovz@nbrm.mk


Payment Systems Department 

 

Manager 

Igor Velichkovski 

Phone: +389 2 3108 401 

Fax: +389 2 3122 113 

E-mail: velickovskii@nbrm.mk  

Senior Advisor 

Aneta Ilievska 

Phone: +389 2 3108 349 

Fax: +389 2 3122 109 

E-mail: ilievskaa@nbrm.mk 

 

Back office Unit 

    E-mail: back-office@nbrm.mk 

 

Head 

Narcise Mustafi 

  Phone: +389 2 3108 187 

  Fax: +389 2 3122 109 

  E-mail: mustafin@nbrm.mk  

 

Senior Analyst I level 

Limonka Davitkova 

Phone: +389 2 3108 513 

Fax: +389 2 3122 109 

E-mail: davitkoval@nbrm.mk 

 

Analyst  

Ivan Blazhevski 

Phone: +389 2 3108 107 

Fax: +389 2 3122 109 

E-mail: blazevskii@nbrm.mk 

 

 

Analyst  

Stojna Grezhlovska 

Phone: +389 2 3108 343 

Fax: +389 2 3122 109 

E-mail: grezlovskas@nbrm.mk 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CENTRALNA KOOPERATIVNA BANKA AD Skopje 

Board of Directors 

NedelinValchev 

Orce Trajkovski 

Stanimir Stanchev 

 

Financial Markets, Investments and Liquidity Department Manager 

Borka Cvetanovska* 

Phone +389 2 3212 249 ex.104  

e-mail: borka.cvetanovska@ccbank.mk 

 

Chief Dealer 

Vesna Boshkova*          

Phone +389 2 3212 249 ex.109 

e-mail: vesna.boskova@ccbank.mk 

 

FX Market Assistants 

Vesna Petrovska 

Phone +389 2 3212 249 ex.109 

e-mail: vesna.petrovska@ccbank.mk 

 

Head of International Operations Department, SWIFT and Correspondent banking 

Sasho Lazarevski*            

Phone +389 2 3249 371     

e-mail: saso.lazarevski@ccbank.mk 

 

International Operations Department Officer 

Simka Janevska 

Phone: +389 2 3249395 

e-mail: simka.janevska@ccbank.mk 

 

KAPITAL BANKA A.D. Skopje 

Managing Board 

Tsvetan Petrinin 

Irena Nikolovska 

Aleksandar Nikolovski 

 

Head of Assets, Liquidity and Trading department 

Kosta Shorko* 

Phone: +389 2 3102 574 

e-mail: kosta.shorko@capitalbank.com.mk 

Back Office, Officer 

Donka Janevska* 

Phone: +389 2 3102 562 

e-mail: donka.janevska@capitalbank.com.mk 

International Payments Department, Acting Head of International Payments 

Ana Boshkova 

Phone: +389 2 3102 554 

e-mail: ana.boshkova@capitalbank.com.mk  



International Payments Department, Officer 

Emilija Rafajlovska 

Phone: +389 2 3102 517 

e-mail: emilija.rafajlovska@capitalbank.com.mk  

 

 

 

KOMERCIJALNA BANKA A.D. Skopje 
 
Board of Directors 
Hari Kostov 
Chief Executive Officer 
President of the Board of Directors 
 
Ilija Iloski 
Chief Operative Officer 
Member of the Board of Directors 
Maja Stevkova Sterieva 
Chief Finance Officer 
Member of the Board of Directors 
 
contact@kb.mk 
 
Liquidity and Financial Market Division Manager 
Antigona Bukleska-Mladenovikj 
Phone +389 2 3168 308 
e-mail: antigona.bukleska-mladenovikj@kb.mk 
 
Liquidity and Back Office Division Manager 
Lidija Jevtoska 
Phone: +389 2 3168 306 
e-mail: lidija.jevtoska@kb.mk 
ACI Operations 
 
Coordinator in Liquidity and Finacial Market Division 
Vesna Trajkovska*   
Phone +389 2 3168 370 
e-mail: vesna.trajkovska@kb.mk 
ACI Dealing 
 
Trading with financial instruments Department 
Trading with financial instruments Department Manager 
Vesna Ristovska* 
Phone +389 2 3168 364 
e-mail: vesna.ristovska@kb.mk 
 
Trading With Domestic Financial Instruments Unit 
 
Head of Domestic Financial Instruments Trading Unit 
Vlatko LeskaroskiPhone  
Phone +389 2 3168 371 
e-mail: vlatko.leskaroski@kb.mk 
 
Officer 
Martin Gata 
Phone +389 2 3168 366 
e-mail: martin.gata@kb.mk 
 
Senior officer 

mailto:contact@kb.mk
mailto:antigona.bukleska-mladenovikj@kb.mk
mailto:vesna.ristovska@kb.mk
mailto:vlatko.leskaroski@kb.mk


Tatjana Ristovska  
Phone +389 2 3168 368 
e-mail: tatjana.ristovska@kb.mk 
 
FX and Money Market Trading Unit 
 
Head of FX and Money Market Trading Unit 
Ana Nikoloski* 
Phone +389 2 3168 369 
e-mail: ana.nikoloski@kb.mk 
ACI Dealing 
 
Dealer 
Jovica Kamberski 
Phone +389 2 3168 320 
e-mail: jovica.kamberski@kb.mk 
 
Junior Dealer 
Marija Angelovska 
Phone +389 2 3168 372 
e-mail: marija.angelovska2@kb.mk 
 
Junior Dealer 
Jovan Pendovski 
Phone +389 2 3168 314 
e-mail: Jovan.pendovski@kb.mk 
 
Back Office 
Senior Officer 
Aneta Stevceska 
Phone: +389 2 3168 335 
e-mail: aneta.stevceska@kb.mk 
ACI Operations 
 
Senior Officer 
Tanja Spaseska 
Phone: +389 2 3168 345 
e-mail: tanja.spaseska@kb.mk 
 
 
Senior Officer 
Vesna Ilievska 
Phone +389 2 3168 336 
e-mail: vesna.ilievska@kb.mk 
 
Senior Officer 
Marija Pendevska 
Phone +389 2 3168 342 
e-mail: marija.pendevska@kb.mk 
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DEVELOPMENT BANK OF NORTH MACEDONIA JSC Skopje 

 

Managing Board 

Kire Naumov 

Chief Executive Officer 

Faruk Ismaili 

Chief Operating Officer 

 

Treasury and Liquidity Division 

Faadis Redzepi  

Manager of Treasury and Liquidity Division  

Phone: (+389 2)3115 844 

Fax: +389 2 3239 688 

faadis.redzepi@mbdp.com.mk 

 

Frosina Josifovska 

Chief of Treasury and Liquidity Unit 

Phone: (+389 2)3115 844 

Fax: +389 2 3239 688 

frosina.josifovska@mbdp.com.mk 

 

Daniela Andonovska 

Foreign Exchange Officer 

Phone: (+389 2)3115 844 

Fax: +389 2 3239 688 

daniela.andonovska@mbdp.com.mk 

 

Marija Cicakovska 

Officer in Treasury and Liquidity Unit 

Phone: (+389 2)3115 844 

Fax: +389 2 3239 688 

marija.cicakovska@mbdp.com.mk   

 

 



Nadica Pavlickovska 

Liquidity Officer 

Phone: (+389 2)3115 844 

Fax: +389 2 3239 688 

nadica.petrusevska@mbdp.com.mk 

 

Valerija Blazhevska 

Foreign Exchange Officer 

Phone: (+389 2)3115 844 

Fax: +389 2 3239 688 

valerija.blazhevska@mbdp.com.mk 

 

 

NLB BANKA A.D. Skopje 

 

Managing Board 

Branko Greganovic 

Peter Zelen 

Gunter Friedl 

Igor Davceski 

 

Financial Markets and Treasury Division 

 

 

Division Manager 

Ljubica Jancevska Dimitrovska 

Phone: +389 2 5100 809 

Fax: +389 2 3212 927 

e-mail: lj.jancevska@nlb.mk 

 

FX, Money Market and Derivatives Department 

Head of Department 

Bojan Cvetanovski* 

Phone: +389 2 5100 682  

Fax: +389 2 3212 927 

e-mail: b.cvetanovski@nlb.mk 

 

Assistant Head of Department 

Aleksandar Stojkoski* 

Phone: +389 2 5100 888 

Fax: +389 2 3212 927 

e-mail: a.stojkoski@nlb.mk 

 

 

 



Senior Dealer  

Jane Nastoski 

Phone: +389 2 5100 889 

Fax: +389 2 3212 927 

e-mail: j.nastoski@nlb.mk 

ACI Dealing 

Dealer  

Elena Dimulkova 

Phone: +389 2 5100 806 

Fax: +389 2 3212 927 

e-mail: e.dimulkova@nlb.mk 

ACI Dealing 

Dealer  

Bozhana Zdraveska 

Phone: +389 2 5100 628 

Fax: +389 2 3212 927 

e-mail: b.zdraveska@nlb.mk 

Dealer  

Katerina Petkovska 

Phone: +389 2 5100 614 

Fax: +389 2 3212 927 

e-mail: katerina.petkovska@nlb.mk 

 

Sales Logistics Division 

 

Division Manager 

Sladjana Beleva 

Phone: +389 2 5100 645 

e-mail: s.beleva@nlb.mk 

 

Financial Institutions and Treasury Administration Department  

 

Head of Department 

Nenad Jovcheski 

Phone: +389 2 5100 476  

e-mail: n.jovceski@nlb.mk 

 

Group Coordinator / Region Coordinator 

Aleksandar Cekov 

Phone: +389 2 5100 475 

e-mail: a.cekov@nlb.mk 
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PROKREDIT BANKA A.D. Skopje 

 

Managing Board 

Emilija Spirovska 

Stevce Kuzmanovski 

  

Head of Finance Department 

Valentina Nikovska 

Phone: + 389 71 276 968 

e-mail: Valentina.Nikovska@procredit-group.com 

   

Specialists in Treasury Unit 

Daniela Dzabirski* 

Phone: +389 2 3219 582 

e-mail: Daniela.Naumova@procredit-group.com 

 

Elena Popovska* 

Phone: +389 2 3219 581 

e-mail: Elena.Mladenovska@procredit-group.com 

 

 

Extended Management - Head of internal services and compliance department 

Ana Okleska 

Phone: + 389 75 498 445 

e-mail: Ana.Okleska@procredit-group.com 

 

 

Specialists in Internal services and compliance department- responsible for Treasury Back Office 

Aneta Kirilovska 

Phone:  +389 2 3097 511 

e-mail: Aneta.Kirilovska@procredit-group.com 

 

Aleksandra Spirova 

Phone: + 389 2 3097 540 

e-mail: Aleksandra.Spirova@procredit-group.com 

 

 

 

 

 

SILK ROAD BANK A.D. Skopje 

Management Board 

Igor Dimitrov 

Emil Buhov 

 

Manager of Treasury Department  

Irina Petkovska* 

Phone: +389 2 3289 564 

e-mail: ipetkovska@silkroadbank.com.mk 
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Front Office 

 Sasho Trajkovski 

Phone: +389 2 3289 545 

e-mail: strajkovski@silkroadbank.com.mk 

 

Manager of Payments and Loan administration Department  

Vesna Dukovska* 

Phone: +389 2 3289 434 

e-mail: vdukovska@silkroadbank.com.mk 

 

Back Office 

Sanja Mele 

Phone: +389 2 3289 433 

e-mail: smele@silkroadbank.com.mk 

 

 

 

 

SPARKASSE BANK A.D. Skopje 

Board of Directors 

Sanel Kusturica-President of Board of Directors 

Nina Nedanoska- Deputy of Board of Directors 

Alvin Alicevic -Member of Board of Directors 

 

Trading and Financial Markets Directorate 

 

 Director of Trading and Financial markets Directorate 

 

Petar Trpeski 

Phone: + 389 2 3200 677 

e-mail: petar.trpeski@sparkasse.mk 

 

Trading Department,  

 

Head of Trading Department  

 

Elena Trimcheska* 

Phone: +389 2 3167 644 

e-mail: elena.trimcheska@sparkasse.mk 

 

Senior Dealer 

Sinisa Nestoroski* 

Phone: +389 2 3200 580 

e-mail: sinisa.nestoroski@sparkasse.mk 

 

Senior Dealer 

Fance Kostencheva- Pandilovska * 

Phone: +389 2 3167 646 

e-mail: fanche.kostencheva-pandilovska@sparkasse.mk 

 

mailto:smele@silkroadbank.com.mk


Senior Dealer 

Dejan Graorkovski * 

Phone: +389 2 3167 645 

e-mail: dejan.graorkovski@sparkasse.mk 

 

Senior Dealer 

Stefancho Kocevski * 

Phone: +389 2 3200 711 

e-mail: stefancho.kocevski@sparkasse.mk 

 

Junior Dealer 

Nikola Panovski * 

Phone: +389 2 3200 571 

e-mail: nikola.panovski@sparkasse.mk 

 

Financial Market Sales Support Unit, Trading and financial Markets Directorate 

 

Head of financial market sales support unit 

 

Tina Panovska 

Phone: +389 2 3167 125 

e-mail: tina.panovska@sparkasse.mk 

 

Senior Associate   

Toni Grozdanoski* 

Phone: +389 2 3167 670 

e-mail: toni.grozdanoski@sparkasse.mk 

 

Associate 

Katerina Mihajloska* 

Phone: +389 2 3200 704 

e-mail: katerina.mihajloska@sparkasse.mk 

 

Junior Associate 

Filip Partinov * 

Phone: +389 2 3200 785 

e-mail: filip.partinov@sparkasse.mk 

Treasury Back Office Unit, Banking operations Directorate  

 

Head of treasury back office unit 

  

Violeta Mihajlovska* 

Phone: +389 2 3167 174 

e-mail: violeta.mihajlovska@sparkasse.mk 

 

Senior Associate  

Filip Stojanovski 

Phone: +389 2 3167 167 

e-mail: filip.stojanovski@sparkasse.mk 



 

Senior Associate  

Kire Stojanovski 

Phone: +389 2 3167 116 

e-mail: kire.stojanovski@sparkasse.mk 

 

 

Senior Associate  

Brankica Bauloska 

Phone: +389 2 3200 523 

e-mail: brankica.bauloska@sparkasse.mk 

 

Junior Associate  

Aleksandar Buzliev  

Phone: +389 2 3167 138 

e-mail: aleksandar.buzliev@sparkasse.mk 

 

Associate  

Gjorgji Orovchanec   

Phone: +389 2 3200 649 

e-mail: gjorgji.orovchanec@sparkasse.mk 

 

Associate  

Veriana Ignjatova   

Phone: +389 2 3200 659 

e-mail: veriana.ignjatova@sparkasse.mk 

 

 

STOPANSKA BANKA a.d. Bitola 

Board of Directors 

          Vladimir Efitmoski – president of the Management Board 

Gordana Baltovska - member of the Management Board 

Natasha Nestorovska - member of the Management Board * 

 

   Operations department 

 

        Head od FX Trades, International payments operations department 

Monika Resanovikj* 

Phone: + 389 47 207 542 

e-mail: monika.b@stbbt.com.mk 

 

FX delaer 

Vladimir Zlatevski 

Phone: + 389 47 207 541 

e-mail: vladimir.z@stbbt.com.mk 

 

         Head of Liquidity and ALM Department 

Natasha Trajkova 

Phone: + 389 47 207 535 

e-mail: natasha.t@stbbt.com.mk 

mailto:natasha.t@stbbt.com.mk


 

          Back office 

Maja Cvetkovska 

Phone: + 389 47 207 539 

e-mail: maja.c@stbbt.com.mk 

 

 

STOPANSKA BANKA A.D. - SKOPJE 

 

Board of Directors 

Diomidis Nikoletopoulos – Chief Executive Officer 

Toni Stojanovski – Chief Corporate Officer 

Bojan Stojanoski – Chief Risk Officer 

Milica Chaparovska – Jovanovska –Chief Retail Officer 

 

Senior Manager for Treasury and Finance 

Mirjana Trajanovska 

Phone: +389 2 3295 101 

e-mail: tmira@stb.com.mk 

 

Treasury Division Manager  

Sasho Radevski* 

Phone: +389 2 3295 108 

e-mail: saso.radevski@stb.com.mk 

 

Trading Department 

 

Dealers 

Stojan Doneski* 

Phone: +389 2 3295 109 

e-mail: stojan.doneski@stb.com.mk 

 

Elena Kuzmanovska 

Phone: +389 2 3295 107 

e-mail: elena.kuzmanovska@stb.com.mk 

 

Aneta Nestoroska 

Phone: +389 2 3295 103 

e-mail: aneta.nestoroska@stb.com.mk 

 

Angelina Pljackovska 

Phone: +389 2 3295 102 

e-mail: angelina.pljackovska@stb.com.mk 

 

Liquidity Management Department Manager 

Nadica Atanasovska 

Phone: +389 2 3295 217 

e-mail: nadica.atanasovska@stb.com.mk 
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Back Office Manager 

Vesna Lozanovska 

Phone: +389 2 3295 110 

e-mail: vesna.lozanovska@stb.com.mk 

 

Back Office 

Biljana Usova 

Phone: +389 2 3295 210 

e-mail: biljana.usova@stb.com.mk 

 

 

 

UNI BANKA A.D. Skopje  

 

Management Board 

Milka Todorova – Chairman of the Management Board, Executive Director 

Delco Krastev – Member of the Management Board, Executive Director 

Vladislav  Hadjidinev  – Member of the Management Board, Executive Director 

 

    Treasury Department 

Manager 

Zvonko Stankovski* 

Phone: +389 2 3286 007 

Fax: +389 2 3224 162 

e-mail: zvonko.stankovski@unibank.com.mk 

Dealers 

Marko Tashkov 

Phone: +389 2 3286 143 

Fax: +389 2 3224 162 

e-mail: marko.tashkov@unibank.com.mk 

 

          Simona Lazevska 

Phone: +389 2 3286 071 

Fax: +389 2 3224 162 

e-mail: simona.lazevska@unibank.com.mk 

 

Emilija Risteva 

Phone: +389 2 3286 127 

Fax: +389 2 3224 162 

e-mail: emilija.risteva@unibank.com.mk 

 

Darko Stojkoski 

Phone: +389 2 3286 139 

Fax: +389 2 3224 162 

e-mail: darko.stojkoski@unibank.com.mk 

 

 

 

 

 



Treasury Back Office  

 

Senior Officer 

Sonja Martinovska 

Phone: +389 2 3286 142 

Fax: +389 2 3224 162 

e-mail: sonja.martinovska@unibank.com.mk 

 

Officers 

Jagoda Stanoeska 

Phone: +389 2 3286 116 

Fax: +389 2 3224 162 

e-mail: jagoda.stanoeska@unibank.com.mk 

 

Zaklina Mihajlovska 

Phone: +389 2 3286 134 

Fax: +389 2 3224 162 

e-mail: zaklina.mihajlovska@unibank.com.mk 

 

 

HALK BANKA A.D. SKOPJE 
Board of Directors 

Bilal Sucubasi – Chief Executive Director 

 

Turhan Ademi – Executive Director 

 Member of the Board of Directors 

 

 Buket Gerecci – Executive Director 

Member of the Board of Directors 

 

 Tomche Tasevski – Executive Director  

Member of the Board of Directors 

 

halkbank@halkbank.mk 

Kiril & Metodij str.54 Skopje   

 

Head of Treasury department – 

ALM and trading of financial instruments 

Emil Jakimov*  

Phone +389 2 3240 842 

Cell +389 71 327 905 

e-mail: emil.jakimov@halkbank.mk  

 

Trading of financial instruments unit 

 

Branko Sazdovski – Head of Treasury unit 

Phone +389 2 3250 914 

e-mail: branko.sazdovski@halkbank.mk  

ACI dealing  

 

mailto:halkbank@halkbank.mk


Lazar Darkovski – Fx dealer*  

Phone +389 2 3250 948 

e-mail: lazar.darkovski@halkbank.mk 

ACI dealing 

 

 

Treasury Middle office unit - ALM 

Darko Ilkovski - Senior Officer* 

Phone +389 2 3240 949 

e-mail: darko.ilkovski@halkbank.mk  

 

Vesna Sibinovska - Senior Officer* 

Phone +389 2 3240 809 

e-mail: vesna.sibinovska@halkbank.mk  

ACI operations 

 

 

 

Treasury back office unit 

Zoran Popov - Senior Officer 

Phone +389 2 3250 915 

e-mail: zoran.popov@halkbank.mk 

ACI oprations / ACI dealing 

 

 Zoran Angelovski - Senior Officer 

Phone +389 2 3250 581 

e-mail: zoran.angelovski@halkbank.mk 
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